Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

C11
47uF
GND
GND2 PGND
PGND
CFF
XXRR7799111155
2222VV,,  1155AA  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCOOTT  PPoowweerr  MMoodduullee
© 2014 Exar Corporation 6/9 Rev. 1A
XR79115EVB BILL OF MATERIAL
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XR79115 XR79115 Evaluation kit
U1 1 Exar XR79115 12x12x4mm QFN Synchronous Step Down COT Power Module
D1 1 ON SEMI MMSZ4685T1G SOD-123 Diode Zener 3.6V, 500MW,
C1 1 MURATA GRM155R71C224KA12D 0402 CERAMIC CAP., 0.22uF, 16V, X7R, 10%
C8,C9 2 MURATA GRM32ER71E226KE15L 1210 CERAMIC CAP. 22uF, 25V, X7R, 10%
C19, CVCC 2 MURATA GRM21BR71C475KA73L 0805 CERAMIC CAP , 4.7uF, 16V, X7R, 10%
C6 1 MURATA GRM155R71E473KA88D 0402 CERAMIC CAP., 0.047uF, 25V, X7R, 10%
C7 1 MURATA GRM188R71E474KA12D 0603 CERAMIC AP. , 0.47uF, 25V, X7R, 10%
C12 1 PANASONIC 2R5TPE680MCL 2917 CAP. POSCAP, 680 uF,2.5 V, 10mOhm, 20%
C10,C11,C13 3 MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15L 1210 CERAMIC CER, 47uF, 10V, X7R, 10%
C18 1 MURATA GRM188R71H104KA93D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. 0.1uF, 50V,X7R,10%
CSNB 1 MURATA GRM188R71H102KA01D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. 1.0 nF, 50V,X7R,10%
CSS 1 MURATA GRM188R71H473KA61D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. 0.047uF, 50V,X7R,10%
C18 1 MURATA GRM188R71H104KA93D 0603 CERAMIC CAP., 0.1uF, 50V, 10%, X7R
R4,R12 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1002V 0603 Resistor 10.0K Ohm, 1/10W, 1%
R13 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3012V 0603 Resistor 30.1K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R3 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3572V 0603 Resistor 35.7K Ohm, 1/10W, 1%, SMD
R1,R2 2 PANASONIC ERA-3YEB202V 0603 Resistor 2.0K Ohm, 1/10W, 0.1%, SMD
RLIM 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2491V 0603 Resisrtor 2.49K Ohm, 1/10W,1%, SMD
RON 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF8871V 0603 Resisrtor 8.87K Ohm, 1/10W,1%, SMD
RSNB PANASONIC ERJ-6RQF1R0V 0603 Resistor 1.0 Ohm,1/8W,1%,SMD
J1 1 Wurth Elektronik 61300311121 3-PIN CONNECTOR
VIN+, VOUT+, VIN-,VOUT- 4 Wurth Elektronik 7471287 CONNECTOR  BLADE TERMINAL
AGND1,SS,PGOOD,FB,AG
ND,GND,SW,GND1,VIN,GN